I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
http:www.niccomp.com / Technical Inquiries: tpmg@niccomp.com
END OF LIFE NOTICE
PRODUCTS:  Radial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC PRODUCT SERIES:  NRSJ Series
THE FOLLOWING IS NOTICE THAT THE NRSJ VALUES IN THE TABLE BELOW ARE BEING DISCONTINUED. LAST ORDER DATE FOR
THESE VALUES IS JUNE 2008 WITH LAST DELIVERY DATE SEPTEMBER 2008.
REASON FOR TERMINATION: Low usage
THE FOLLOWING PART NUMBERS ARE AFFECTED:
DISCONTINUED PART NUMBERS
Part Number Cap. Value (µµµµF) Voltage (Vdc) Case Size (mm) Possible Alternative
NRSJ561M6.3V8X11.5F 560 6.3 8X11.5 NRSG561M6.3V8X11.5F
NRSJ102M6.3V8X11.5F 1000 6.3 8X11.5 NRSK102M6.3V8X11.5F
NRSJ152M6.3V8X20F 1500 6.3 8X11.5 NRSK152M6.3V8X20F
NRSJ152M6.3V10X12.5F 1500 6.3 10X12.5 NRSG152M6.3V10X12.5F
NRSJ222M6.3V8X20F 2200 6.3 8X20 N/A
NRSJ222M6.3V10X16F 2200 6.3 10X16 NRSY222M6.3V10X16F
NRSJ272M6.3V10X20F 2700 6.3 10X20 NRSG272M6.3V10X20F
NRSJ471M10V8X11.5F 470 10 8X11.5 NRSG471M10V8X11.5F
NRSJ681M10V8X11.5F 680 10 8X11.5 NRSK681M10V8X11.5
NRSJ102M10V8X20F 1000 10 8X20 NRSG102M10V8X20F
NRSJ102M10V10X12.5F 1000 10 10X12.5 NRSY102M10V10X12.5F
NRSJ152M10V8X20F 1500 10 8X20 NRSK152M10V8X20F
NRSJ152M10V10X16F 1500 10 10X16 NRSJ152M10V10X20F
NRSJ222M10V10X20F 2200 10 10X20 NRSY222M10V10X20F
NRSJ331M16V8X11.5F 330 16 8X11.5 NRSG331M16V8X11.5F
NRSJ471M16V8X11.5F 470 16 8X11.5 NRSY471M16V8X11.5F
18 April 2008
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
NRSJ681M16V8X20F 680 16 8X20 NRSG681M16V8X20F
NRSJ681M16V10X12.5F 680 16 10X12.5 NRSJ681M16V10X16F
NRSJ102M16V8X20F 1000 16 8X20 NRSK102M16V8X20F
NRSJ221M25V8X11.5F 220 25 8X11.5 NRSG221M25V8X11.5F
NRSJ331M25V8X11.5F 330 25 8X11.5 NRSK331M25V8X11.5F
NRSJ471M25V8X20F 470 25 8X20 NRSG471M25V8X20F
NRSJ471M25V10X12.5F 470 25 10X12.5 NRSJ471M25V10X16F
NRSJ681M25V8X20F 680 25 8X20 NRSG681M25V8X20F
NRSJ681M25V10X16F 680 25 10X16 NRSJ681M25V10X20F
NRSJ151M35V8X11.5F 150 35 8X11.5 NRSG151M35V8X12.5F
NRSJ221M35V8X11.5F 220 35 8X11.5 NRSG221M35V8X15F
NRSJ331M35V8X20F 330 35 8X20 N/A
NRSJ331M35V10X12.5 330 35 10X12.5 NRSJ331M35V10X16F
NRSJ391M35V10X16F 390 35 10X16 N/A
NRSJ561M35V10X20F 560 35 10X20 NRSG561M35V10X23F
NRSJ101M50V8X11.5F 100 50 8X11.5 NRSG101M50V8X12.5F
NRSJ121M50V8X11.5F 120 50 8X11.5 NRSG121M50V8X15F
NRSJ151M50V10X12.5F 150 50 10X12.5 NRSG151M50V10X12.5F
NRSJ181M50V10X12.5F 180 50 10X12.5 N/A
NRSJ221M50V8X20F 220 50 8X20 NRE-HL221M50V8X20F
NRSJ221M50V10X16F 220 50 10X16 NRSG221M50V10X16F
NRSJ271M50V8X20F 270 50 8X20 N/A
NRSJ271M50V10X16F 270 50 10X16 NRSG271M50V10X20F
NRSJ271M50V10X20F 270 50 10X20 NRSG271M50V10X20F
NRSJ331M50V10X20F 330 50 10X20 NRSG331M50V10X23F
THE REVISED NRSJ DATASHEET SHOWING AVAILABLE VALUES IS ATTACHED.
PREPARED BY: Paul Harris, Technical Sales Manager, NIC TPMG